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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Chapter 11

MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, f/k/a

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, et al., Case No. 09-50026 (REG)
(Jointly Administered)

MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY AVOIDANCE
ACTION TRUST, by and through the Wilmington Trust
Company, solely in its capacity as Trust Administrator and
Trustee,

Plaintiff, Adversary Proceeding
Case No. 09-00504 (REG)
against
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, et al.,

Defendants.

STIPULATION AND ORDER

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the undersigned parties that the
schedule with respect to the Nonparties’ Motion to Quash Process and Service of Process
[Docket No. 239] and the Motion of Nonparty First Trust Advisors L.P. to Quash Process and
Service of Process [Docket No. 270] (collectively, the “Motions”), filed on November 16, 2015
and November 23, 2015, respectively, by Ares Management LLC, Eaton Vance Management,
Oaktree Capital Management, L.P., Sankaty Advisors, LLC, Western Asset Management Co.,
and First Trust Advisors L.P. (collectively, the “Movants”), shall be as follows:

1. The Motors Liquidation Company Avoidance Action Trust shall have until
January 20, 2015 to file any opposition to the Motions.

2. The Movants shall have until February 15, 2015 to file a reply to any opposition.
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3. The hearing on the Motions previously scheduled for January 21, 2015 at 9:45

a.m. shall be adjourned and re-scheduled to a later date agreed to by the parties, subject to the

convenience of the Court.

Dated: New York, New York
November 24, 2015

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

/sl Eric B. Fisher

Barry N. Seidel, Esq.

Eric B. Fisher, Esq.

Evan J. Zucker Esq.
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019
Tel: 212-277-6500

Fax: 212-277-6501

Attorneys for Plaintiff

New York, New York
November 24, 2015

JONES DAY

/s/ Bruce S. Bennett

Bruce S. Bennett

Erin L. Burke

JONES DAY

555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 489-3939

Email: bbennett@jonesday.com
Email: eburke@jonesday.com

Gregory M. Shumaker
Christopher DiPompeo

JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

Tel: (202) 879-3939

Email: gshumaker@jonesday.com
Email: cdipompeo@jonesday.com

John W. Spiegel

George M. Garvey

Todd J. Rosen

Matthew A. Macdonald

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 683-9100

Email: john.spiegel@mto.com

Email: george.garvey@mto.com
Email: todd.rosen@mto.com

Email: matthew.macdonald@mto.com

Kristin Linsley Myles
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor
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San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: (415) 512-4000
Email: kristin.myles@mto.com

Attorneys for Ares Management LLC,
Eaton Vance Management, Oaktree
Capital Management, L.P., Sankaty
Advisors, LLC, and Western Asset
Management Co.

SO ORDERED:

Dated: New York, New York
November 24, 2015

s/ Robert E. Gerber
United States Bankruptcy Judge




